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Tension Pole
with
Accessories

1 Anchoring Clamp - AS FO TC

2 Universal Pole Bracket - CA 10 TC

3 Anchoring Clamp - PA FO 500

4 Pole Bracket - CASH T

5 Anchoring Clamp - PAB FO 160 D 4 7
6 Pole Bracket - PA 69 F

7 SS Strap & Buckle - IF 107 & CHA 10
8 SS Strap & Buckle - IF 207 & CF 20

Multi Run

Tension Pole
with
Accessories

1 Cross arm Bracket - MALICROSS
2 Anchoring Clamp - PA FO 750
3 Anchoring Clamp - PA FO 200
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Suspension Pole
with
Accessories

1 Suspension Clamp - SS FO TC

2 Suspension Clamp - PSR 8 20 ADSS
3 Suspension Clamp - PSBFOD 5 8

4 Cross arm Bracket - MALICROSS

5 Suspension Bracket - CS 160

6 SS Strap & Buckle - IF 107 & CHA 10
7 SS Strap & Buckle - IF 207 & CF 20

1 Anchoring Bolt - BQC 12 CH
Wa ” 2 Anchoring Clamp - PA FO 500

Mounting
Accessories
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Cable Storage

and Joint Closure
Accessories

1 Adjustable Cable Storage
Bracket - MALICOIL

2 Joint Closure Bracket - JCB

3 Downlead Clamp - BIC

DEAD END CLAMP (WEDGE TYPE) SUSPENSION CLAMP (WEDGE TYPE) ADJUSTABLE CABLE STORAGE BRACKET

DEAD END CLAMP (HELIX TYPE) SUSPENSION CLAMP (HELIX TYPE) DEAD END CLAMP (FTTX)

SUSPENSION CLAMP (FTTX) JOINT CLSOURE BRACKET SS STRAP & BUCKLE

Different dimensions of clamps are proposed in our telecom catalog.
To validate the compatibility of the clamp with your cable, please consult us.
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Optical

B | B Termination
e e Box (OTB XST/YST P)
- =

Features
Variant « Simplified access to FO cable
OTB with splice tray * Indoor application
1 OTB WST 1SC P - OTB + 1 SC/APC Adaptor + Pigtails « Locking for safety of cable
2 OTB WST 2SC P - OTB + 2 SC/APC Adaptor + Pigtails « Splice tray with locking
3 OTB WST 4SC P - OTB + 4 SC/APC Adaptor + Pigtails « Integrated protection shutter
OTB without splice tray + Multiple cable entries

1 OTB WOST 1SC P - OTB + 1 SC/APC Adaptor + Pigtails « Din rail and Wall mounting
2 OTB WOST 2SC P - OTB + 2 SC/APC Adaptor + Pigtails « Material: ABS-PC

FDP

Indoor/Outdoor

FDP /O XX

Applications Features

1 FTTH Deployments. + Wall mounting/pole mounting option
2 Optical CATV Networks « Provision for locking the box

3 Passive Optical Networks (PON)  IP 65 rated

4 Telecom Networks + As per TEC/GR/TX/FTB-02/02/APR-2010 - Type — II
5 CATV Networks * Splice Capacity of 72F

Variant  Material: High Quality Plastic

1 FDP 1/0 12

2 FDP 1/0 24

3 FDP 1/O 48
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Joint Closure
(JC M XXX)

Applications

1 Optical CATV Networks

2 Passive Optical Networks (PON)
3 Telecom Networks

iy . , , 4 CATV Networks
 Provides mechanical protection and environmental
sealing to the spliced cables. Variant
« Cable Entrances: 5 (4 Drop & 1 Express cable) 1 JCM 024
+ Splice Capacity per tray: 24 2 JCM048
« As per TEC/GR/TX/OJC- 002/03/APR-2010 3 JCM 096

4 JCM 144

Shelter for FTTH
Public Network

Features Applications

* Modular metal construction Telecom shelters, are designed for ground-mounted
+ Distribution and network distribution of optical fiber  telecommunications and data equipment protection
+ FTTH Public Network and are built to last a long time. These shelters are built
+ Conversion 400VAC/48VDC and back-up energy to protect vital equipment including HVAC, generators,
+ Forced ventilation enslaved 5-20m? cable entry, fire suppression, lighting, racking, ladders

and backup power systems.
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Specification

1 Alignment sleeve material: Zirconia Ceramic
2 Insertion Loss (IL): <0.1dB

3 Operating Temperature: -40°C to +75 °C
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SC/APC

Adaptor

Features

» Simplex with flange

« Zirconia Ceramic Split Sleeve

+ Colour Green

« TEC/GR/TX/OFJ-01/05/NOV-09

q Type of Splitters
O pt ICa I Operating Wavelength
Sp|ltter (OS YXZ) Fiber type
Lead typed
Applications Features

1 FTTH Deployments.

2 Optical CATV Networks

3 Passive Optical Networks (PON)
4 Fibre Communication

5 Telecom, LANs

« Compact packaging

001/01/ APRIL-12

« Tested for FTTH optical high power levels
(Analogue Video Transmission)

* As per TEC GR No. TEC/GR/TX/OPT-

OS 1x2, OS 1x4, OS 1x8
1260-1360 & 1480-1580nm
Single mode Fiber, G657A
900um, 1m to 1.5m length

900um cable

1.5M Min

Applications
« Insertion loss: IEC 61300-3-4
» Back Refection: IEC 61300-3-6

Pigtail

Features
» Connector Type: SC/APC
« Connector Colour: Green
* Product Length: 1.5M Min
 Optical specification
@ 1310nm/1550nm
IL values <0.2dB, Return Loss >65dB




Energy s our business

www.sicamegroup.com
SICAME INDIA
L P CONNECTORS PVT. LTD.
u ll".‘. a S.No. 473/1, Sirukundram Village,

Tamil Nadu - 603108, India

™ F ® +91 88709 30578, +91 88709 30576
- R " © sales.telecom@sicame.in www.sicame.in

FE'I"- I Chengalpet District
== i

I EEEEEEE———
The characteristics are given for information and can be changed without prior notice. Photos for illustration only



